## Office of the City Engineer

Public Works and Services Commission

James J. Blazek, P.E. City Engineer John C. Rooney, P.E. Assistant City Engineer, Traffic

To:

Signature



City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9191 FAX: 262-636-9545

## CITY OF RACINE APPLICATION FOR INSTALLATION OF BANNERS ON STREET LIGHT POLES

| Racine, WI 53403   |    |
|--|----|
| Organization: RACINE CHRISTMAS COALITION OF CHURCHES   | υ  |
| Organization: KACINE CHRISTMAS COALITION OF CHURCHES  Contact Name/ Position: WILLIAM FRAVER-TRUSTEE FOR COALITION/COMPTROLLER ASSEMBLY 12  CONTACT NAME/ POSITION: WILLIAM FRAVER-TRUSTEE FOR COALITION/COMPTROLLER ASSEMBLY 12  COLUMBIA  COLUMBIA | 25 |
| Address: 2339 MEACHEMST. RACINE, WIS. 53403  |    |
| Telephone: (262)-445-1095 (c) Fax: ()  |    |
| Reason for Request: INSTALL 2 TEMPORARY BANNERS TO CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS<br>(CHRIST'S BYRTH) AND PROMOTE COMMUNITY CAROLING PROGRAM DEC. 14,2013   |    |
| Date of Event (if applicable): <u>SAT.</u> DEC. 15, 2013 (4-7PM)  Proposed Location of Banners: <u>2ND LIGHT POLE</u> SOUTH OF STN ST, ON CAST STDE OF SQUI  | I. |
| Quantity of Temporary Banners: Deposit Required (Quantity x \$15): \$30  |    |
| Time Period Of Banners: From Nov., 2013 To JAN., 2014  |    |
| Quantity of Permanent Banners: Deposit Required (Quantity x \$30): \$  |    |
| Time Period Of Banners: From To  |    |
| A sketch or drawing, including dimensions, is required as part of this application.  |    |
| The undersigned hereby makes application for the installation of temporary banners as outlined on this form. I hereby acknowledge that I have reviewed and agree with the terms and conditions as outlined in the City of Racine's "POLICY ON THE INSTALLATION OF BANNERS ON CITY-OWNED STREET LIGHT POLES".   |    |
| William E. Droyer 11/23/13   |    |

Date

PROPOSALA



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

11/09/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). Tammy L Pyan PRODUCER PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 1-800-554-2642 Option 1 E-MAIL ADDRESS: Church Mulual Insurance Company 3000 Schuster Lane NAIC # INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE Merrill WI 54452 INSURER A: Church Mutual Insurance Company 18767 INSURER B: PLYMOUTH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH INSURER C: INSURER D : 1143 COLLEGE AVE INSURER E 53403-1916 W RACINE INSURER F **REVISION NUMBER: CERTIFICATE NUMBER: COVERAGES** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR LIMITS TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER EACH OCCURRENCE GENERAL LIABILITY \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 10,000 CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR 05/01/2012 05/01/2015 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 0204091-02-452105 Α \$ 3,000,000 **GENERAL AGGREGATE** PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 1,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY JECT COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY **BODILY INJURY (Per person)** ANY AUTO \$ SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) ALL OWNED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ **HIRED AUTOS** \$ **EACH OCCURRENCE** S UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR \$ AGGREGATE EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION\$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Atlach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Evidence of liability insurance for a sponsored banner and nativity scene at Monument Square in Racine, WI from December 1, 2012 through January 9, 2013. 505 CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE Clty of Racine THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Attn: Public Works and Service Committee 730 Washington Ave Racine, WI 53403 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/12/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

| Commond notice in fee of such chaorsement(s).  | 7.7.7.7.7.  |     |  |  |  |
|--|---|-----|--|--|--|
| PRODUCER   | CONTACT<br>NAME:  |     |  |  |  |
| Lockton Risk Services  | PHONE<br>(A/C, No, Ext): 800-496-0288 FAX<br>(A/C, No):   |     |  |  |  |
| P.O. Box 410679  | E-MAIL<br>ADDRESS:  | 7.0 |  |  |  |
| Kansas City, MO 64141-0679   | INSURER(\$) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #   |     |  |  |  |
|  | INSURER A: Nova Casualty Co 42552   |     |  |  |  |
| INSURED  | INSURER B:  |     |  |  |  |
| Kaycee LTD and Knights of Columbus   | INSURER C :   |     |  |  |  |
| 5654 Holy Cross Road   | INSURER D:  |     |  |  |  |
| Racine, WI 53403   | INSURER E :   |     |  |  |  |
|  | INSURER F:  |     |  |  |  |
| COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:  | REVISION NUMBER:  |     |  |  |  |
|  | VE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD   |     |  |  |  |
|  | I OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS<br>DED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. |     |  |  |  |
| EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE                                    | E BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.  | •   |  |  |  |
| INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR WVD POLICY NUMBER  | POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS   |     |  |  |  |
| A GENERAL LIABILITY LFR-BP-0012541-1   | 03/22/2011 03/22/2012 EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000   |     |  |  |  |
| X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY   | DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$300,000   |     |  |  |  |
| CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR  | MED EXP (Any one person) \$5,000  |     |  |  |  |
|  | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$Included  |     |  |  |  |
|  | GENERAL AGGREGATE \$2,000,000   |     |  |  |  |
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:   | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$2,000,000  |     |  |  |  |
| POLICY PRO X LOC   | \$  |     |  |  |  |
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY   | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$  |     |  |  |  |
| ANY AUTO   | BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$   |     |  |  |  |
| ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS  | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$   |     |  |  |  |
| NON-OWNED  | PROPERTY DAMAGE \$  |     |  |  |  |
| HIRED AUTOS AUTOS  | (Per accident)  |     |  |  |  |
| UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR  | EACH OCCURRENCE \$  |     |  |  |  |
| EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE  | AGGREGATE \$  | -   |  |  |  |
| DED RETENTION\$  | s   | -   |  |  |  |
| WORKERS COMPENSATION   | WC STATU-   OTH-  | _   |  |  |  |
| AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE   (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | ITORY LIMITS   FR   |     |  |  |  |
| OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A (Mandatory in NH)   | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$   | =   |  |  |  |
| If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below   | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  | -   |  |  |  |
| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS BOICK  | E.L. DISEASE - POLICI LIMIT   \$  |     |  |  |  |
|  |   |     |  |  |  |
|  |   |     |  |  |  |
| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks               | Schedule, if more space is required)  | _   |  |  |  |
|  |   |     |  |  |  |
| We have a new Certificate for 2013-14<br>W. E. D.  | we can bed you "  |     |  |  |  |
| We mus a now certifican for -  | V   |     |  |  |  |
| 1.1.5.15   |   |     |  |  |  |
| Wast   |   |     |  |  |  |
|  |   | ì   |  |  |  |
| CERTIFICATE HOLDER   | OANOPI LATION   |     |  |  |  |
| CERTIFICATE HOLDER   | CANCELLATION  |     |  |  |  |
| City of Racine   | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE  |     |  |  |  |
| Parks and Recreation   | THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN  |     |  |  |  |
| 800 Center St. Rm 127  | ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  |     |  |  |  |
| D  | AUTUARIZED REDDESCRITATIVE  |     |  |  |  |
| Racine, WI 53403   | AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE   |     |  |  |  |
|  | 9-9   |     |  |  |  |



Payment of the Total Amount Due or Minimum Amount

renews this policy for the policy period shown. This policy will terminate on 12-02-13 at the time specified in

the policy unless payment is received at the company's

home office not later than the due date. The Minimum

336 cheliatelle - \$ 98 mg

Policy No -7

PAYMENT NOTICE

JOHNSON INSURANCE SERVICES SE Agency Code: 5150-DL (262) 619-2800

Ext 1813

**Policy Type** 

Commercial Inland Marine

CHRISTMAS COALITION

**Policy Term** 12-02-13 to 12-02-14

Minimum Amount Total Amount Due Due Date Policy Number \$90.00 \$425.00 12-02-13 X30730-7

| e office no<br>ount includ | ot later than<br>les a \$5 serv | vice charge.  | X30730-7 | 12-02-13  | \$425.00         | \$90.00          |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|---|----------|-----------|------------------|------------------|
| -                          |                                 | Description   |          | Charges   | Credits          | Balance          |
| rocess<br>Date             | Effective<br>Date               |   |          |           |                  | \$ 253.6         |
| 2-18-12                    | 12-06-12                        | Balance as of 12-13-12  Payment Received - Thank You Service charge   |          | \$ 258.60 |                  | 0.0              |
| 0-31-13                    | 12-02-13                        | Written premium charge Inland Marine Due to policy premium minimums, your policy has been changed to the 5-Pay plan. For a complete listing of the pay plans available to you, please see the Pay Plan Options section on the back of this bill.  This statement reflects activity through 10-31-13 |          | 425.00    | \$900 m          | 11/18/13<br>ech. |
| X                          |                                 |   | 1        |           | Total Amount Due | \$42             |

For additional payment information or to pay only

Keep this portion for your records

